Installation Manual
IGPDS Series
2
This instruction sheet provides you with the information
required to safely own and operate your Franklin pump.
Retain these instructions for future reference.
The Franklin pump you have purchased is of the highest quality
workmanship and material, and has been engineered to give you long

the motor housing at the factory. Use of other oil could cause
serious electric shock and/or permanent damage to the pump
and void warranty.
•	 Do not install the pump in locations classified as hazardous in
accordance with the National Electric Code, ANSI/NFPA 70.
•	 Do not place hands, feet or clothing near the cutter mechanism
when there is any possibility the pump is connected to a power
source. This pump contains a cutting mechanism with very sharp
edges that can cause severe bodily injury.
PUMP PERFORMANCE AND SIZING
ITEM NO. MODEL NO. HP PH VOLTS HZ AMPS/WATTS
GPM @ HEAD
SHUT-OFF
POWER
CORD10' 20' 40' 60' 80' 100' 120'
515722 IGPDS-M231-30 2 1 208-230 60 13.9/3200 33 32 31 30 25 20 10 130 30
515723 IGPDS-M231-50 2 1 208-230 60 13.9/3200 33 32 31 30 25 20 10 130 50
515724 IGPDS-M233-30 2 3 208-230 60 10.0/1300 33 32 31 30 25 20 10 130 30
515725 IGPDS-M233-50 2 3 208-230 60 10.0/1300 33 32 31 30 25 20 10 130 50
515726 IGPDS-M463-30 2 3 460 60 4.5/1025 33 32 31 30 25 20 10 130 30
515727 IGPDS-M463-50 2 3 460 60 4.5/1025 33 32 31 30 25 20 10 130 50
515728 IGPDS-M575-30 2 3 575 60 3.0/850 33 32 31 30 25 20 10 130 30
515729 IGPDS-M575-50 2 3 575 60 3.0/850 33 32 31 30 25 20 10 130 50
515741* IGPDS-A231-30 2 1 208-230 60 13.9/3200 33 32 31 30 25 20 10 130 30
INSTALLATION (PUMP)
s WARNING!
NOTE: For best results, use a complete, factory-built basin package
system. This system includes optimum materials of construction